



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 669/2025 & I.A. 23443/2025**

SHIVANI RAMNATH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt & Ms. Sukanya
Joshi, Advs.

versus

SHARAD RAMNATH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, Ms. Widaphi
Lyngdoh & Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advs.
for D-1.
Mr. Ravi S. S. Chauhan & Ms. Pallak
Singh, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the matter is listed before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service today.
2. Let learned Joint Registrar list the matter before Court after completion of service and pleadings.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jk