



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 669/2025 & I.A. 17422/2026**

SHIVANI RAMNATH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt & Ms. Sukanya Joshi,
Adv. (VC)

versus

SHARAD RAMNATH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Singh Adv. For Defendant no.1.
(VC)

Mr. Ravi S S Chauhan & Ms. Pallak Singh,
Adv. for defendant no. 2. (VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave

I.A. 17422/2026 (under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC along with Section 5 of limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 2)

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application for condonation and in view of no objection by the opposite counsel, the application is allowed and the written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 is taken on record subject to removal of other objections. I.A. disposed of accordingly.

Put up on 22.07.2026 for further proceedings i.e. the date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 09, 2026/Ni