



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 669/2025

SHIVANI RAMNATH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt and Ms. Sukanya
Joshi, Advs.

versus

SHARAD RAMNATH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, Ms. Widaphi L.,
Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Ravi S. S. Chauhan and Ms.
Pallak Singh, Advs. for D-2 (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

**IA No.17645/2026 (on account of wilful and deliberate disobedience of the
orders dated 16.10.2025 and 09.02.2026)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the defendants.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 22.07.2026 for completion of pleadings.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 10, 2026/cl