



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010698652025

+ **CS(OS) 669/2025**

SHIVANI RAMNATH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt and Ms. Sukanya
Joshi, Advs.

versus

SHARAD RAMNATH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta and Ms. Widaphi
Lyngdoh, Advs. for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

**Crl.M.A. 24659/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiff against D-1 for initiation
of proceeding u/S 379 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023)**

List on 13.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/cl