



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010698652025
+ **CS(OS) 669/2025**

SHIVANI RAMNATH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt & Ms. Sukanya Joshi,
Adv.

versus

SHARAD RAMNATH & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta & Ms. Deepa, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Ravi S Singh and Ms. Pallak Singh,
Advocate for Defendant no 2 (through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is seen that Written Statement filed on behalf of defendants no.1 and 2 is already on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that yesterday only they have filed Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no.1. However the same has not come on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that they do not wish to file any Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that they have also filed Rejoinder to the Reply of defendant to the application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 07.10.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2026/SM